南充新川电子科技有限公司
ThreeLayer Scientific-Technics Co.,Ltd
产 品 承 认 书
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
客户名称
CUSTOMER NAME.
- - - - -
产品类型

四.电气特性/ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Frequency(Hz)
DCR
(Ω)
Max
IDC1 (A)
Max.
IDC2 (A)
Max.
MARK
CLNR-252012-R47□ 0.47 N 1M/0.25V 0.061 3.82 2.15 A
CLNR-252012-R68□ 0.68 N 1M/0.25V 0.074 3.28 1.95 B
CLNR-252012-1R0□ 1.0 N 1M/0.25V 0.09 2.59 1.93 C
CLNR-252012-1R2□ 1.2 N 1M/0.25V 0.129 2.38 1.46 D
CLNR-252012-1R5□ 1.5 N 1M/0.25V 0.147 2.24 1.4 E
CLNR-252012-2R2□ 2.2 N 1M/0.25V 0.216 1.85 1.15 F
ThreeLayer Scientific-Technics Co.,Ltd
承认书/SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
PAD LayoutProduct size
Page:3 of  6

四.电气特性/ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Frequency(Hz)
DCR
(Ω)
Max
IDC1 (A)
Max.
IDC2(A)
Max.
MARK
CLNR-252012-3R3□ 3.3 M  N 1M/0.25V 0.264 1.61 1.04 G
CLNR-252012-4R7□ 4.7 M  N 1M/0.25V 0.377 1.12 0.84 H
CLNR-252012-5R6□ 5.6 M  N 1M/0.25V 0.538 1.11 0.73 I
CLNR-252012-6R8□ 6.8 M  N 1M/0.25V 0.581 0.98 0.69 J
CLNR-252012-8R2□ 8.2 M  N 1M/0.25V 0.658 0.98 0.65 N
CLNR-252012-100□ 10 M  N 1M/0.25V 0.69 0.79 0.62 K
CLNR-252012-120□ 12 M  N 1M/0.25V 1.075 0.78 0.51 O
CLNR-252012-150□ 15 M  N 1M/0.25V 1.591 0.68 0.42 L
CLNR-252012-220□ 22 M  N 1M/0.25V 1.976 0.53 0.38 M
(1) Specify the inductance tolerance, K(±10%),M(±20%),N(±30%)
(2).IDC1:Base on temp.rise & ∆L/L0A 30% Typ
(3).IDC2:Temp.rise 40℃Typ
(4).Operating temp.:-40℃ to +125℃